
If you would like help to understand this document, or would like it in 
another format, please call Caroline Marshall, Governance Services on 
01432 260249 or e-mail caroline.marshall3@herefordshire.gov.uk in 
advance of the meeting. 

 

 

 

Agenda 
 

Licensing sub-committee 
 

 

Date: Monday 15 January 2018 

Time: 2.00 pm 

Place: Committee Room 1, The Shire Hall, St Peter's Square, 
Hereford, HR1 2HX 

Notes: Please note the time, date and venue of the meeting. 

For any further information please contact: 

Caroline Marshall, Governance Services 

Tel: 01432 260249 

Email: caroline.marshall3@herefordshire.gov.uk 

 
 

 



 

 

Agenda for the meeting of the licensing sub-
committee 
Membership  
  
 Councillor DW Greenow (Chairman) 
 Councillor A Seldon  
 Councillor EJ Swinglehurst  

 
   

 
 



 
Herefordshire Council  15 JANUARY 2018 
 

 

Agenda  

 Pages 
  
1.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 

 

 To receive apologies for absence. 
 

 

2.   NAMED SUBSTITUTES (IF ANY) 
 

 

 To receive any details of Members nominated to attend the meeting in place 
of a Member of the committee. 
 

 

3.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

 

 To receive any declarations of interest by Members in respect of items on the 
agenda. 
 

 

4.   APPLICATION FOR A VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE IN 
RESPECT OF: THE LION HOTEL, HIGH STREET, LEINTWARDINE, SY7 
0JZ - LICENSING ACT 2003 
 

9 - 88 

 To consider an application for a variation of a premises licence in respect of 
‘The Lion Hotel, High Street, Leintwardine. SY7 0JZ’. 
 

 





The Public’s Rights to Information and Attendance at Meetings  
 
YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO: - 
 

 Attend all Council, Cabinet, Committee and Sub-Committee meetings unless the business 
to be transacted would disclose ‘confidential’ or ‘exempt’ information. 

 Inspect agenda and public reports at least five clear days before the date of the meeting. 

 Inspect minutes of the Council and all Committees and Sub-Committees and written 
statemen
[...]
t Links 

There are bus stops directly outside the building. Hereford train station is a 15 minute walk, 
Hereford country bus station and Hereford city bus station are both a 5 minute walk from the 
Shirehall.  

5



 
 

HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL 
 
 

SHIRE HALL, ST PETERS SQUARE, HEREFORD HR1 2HX. 
 
 
 

FIRE AND EMERGENCY EVACUATION PROCEDURE 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

In the event of a fire or emergency the alarm bell will ring 
continuously. 

You should vacate the building in an orderly manner through the 
nearest available fire exit. 

You should then proceed to the Fire Assembly Point which is located 
in the Shire Hall Side Car Park.  A check will be undertaken to ensure 
that those recorded as present have vacated the building following 
which further instructions will be given. 
 

Please do not allow any items of clothing, etc. to obstruct any of the 
exits. 

Do not delay your vacation of the building by stopping or returning to 
collect coats or other personal belongings.  

6



Licensing Hearing Flowchart 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Introduction 

Discussion  

Report by council 

 Outline of application 

 Summary of issues  
 
 

Parties address committee using 
spokesman if necessary  

Applicant addresses committee 

Members of committee can ask 
questions 

Cross examination generally not 
permitted.  

All parties to have equal maximum 
length of time to speak.  

Note:  hearing may be adjourned or 
heard in party’s absence. 

7





Further information on the subject of this report is available from 
Fred Spriggs – Licensing Officer 01432 261761 

 

Meeting: Licensing sub committee 

Meeting date: Monday 15 January 2017 

Title of report: Application for a variation of a premises 

licence in respect of: The Lion Hotel, High 

Street, Leintwardine, SY7 0JZ – Licensing Act 

2003  

Report by: Licensing Officer 

 

Classification 
 
Open 
 

Key Decision  

This is not an executive deci
[...]
ion 149 Licensing Act 2003. 

 

9. The Designated Premises Supervisor will brief bar security staff in the arena and the bars that 

they should take reasonable steps to monitor the final destination of the drinks and where it 

would appear that supply is being made to a person under the age of 18 years take steps to 

prevent the consumption by that person. 

 

10. No bar servers will be under 18. 

 

11. The Designated Premises Supervisor, the bar manager and other bar supervisors will monitor 

the performance of the serving staff to ensure adherence to the licensing laws. 

 

12. Any under-age persons who are found arriving at or on the Licensed Premises with alcohol will 

have the alcohol confiscated by staff. The Event Safety Coordinator will exercise due diligence in 

safeguarding and discharging any duty of care towards any under-age persons who attempt any 

unauthorised access to the event. 

 

13. A bar manager will be appointed for every two bars utilised and this person under the direction 

of the Designated Premises Supervisor will be fully in control of the sale of alcohol from that 

bar.  

 

14. All staff shall be trained prior to undertaking any sale of alcohol on the premises. The training 

shall included: 

- Drugs Awareness, 

- Conflict resolution, 

- Selling to under-age person, 

- Selling to drunks. 

Such training will be recorded and records shall be kept at the premises which will be produced 

to an ‘authorised person’ (as defined by Section 13 of the Licensing Act 2003) or Police on 

demand. 

 

87




	Agenda
	 
	Licensing Hearing Flowchart

	4 Application for a variation of a premises licence in respect of: The Lion Hotel, High Street, Leintwardine, SY7 0JZ - Licensing Act 2003
	Appendix 1 - application for variation of a premises licence
	Variation Application.pdf
	Lion Leintwardine - Events of 500 Plan v3

	Appendix 2 - current premises Licence
	Appendix 3 - environmental protection representation
	Appendix 4 - Tradin

Minutes of the meeting


 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing sub-committee held at 
Committee Room 1, The Shire Hall, St Peter's Square, Hereford, 
HR1 2HX on Monday 15 January 2018 at 2.00 pm 
  

Present: Councillor DW Greenow (Chairman) 
   
 Councillors: A Seldon and EJ Swinglehurst 
 

  
  
Officers: Emma Bowell and Fred Spriggs 

 
84. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   

 
 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 
 

85. NAMED SUBSTITUTES (IF ANY)   
 
 
There were no substitutes present at the meeting. 
 
 

86. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 
 
There were no declarations of interest made. 
 
 

87. APPLICATION FOR A VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE IN RESPECT OF: THE 
LION HOTEL, HIGH STREET, LEINTWARDINE, SY7 0JZ - LICENSING ACT 2003   
 
 
Due to the issues raised in the application and the representations, it was agreed that 
the meeting be adjourned to enable a site visit to take place on 1 February at 11.00 am.   
The meeting was adjourned until 14 February at 2.00 pm.  
 
RESOLVED: 
 
That a site visit take place on 1 February at 11.00 am and the committee meeting 
be adjourned until 14 February at 2.00 pm 
 
 

The meeting ended at 2.10 pm Chairman 


